PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2583214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
JONG WOO KIM		10/16/2013	
SANG WOOK LEE		10/16/2013	
SANG JIN PARK		10/16/2013	
JOO WON SUH		10/16/2013	
IN AE LEE		10/16/2013	
TAE MI YOON		10/16/2013	
JONG KEUN CHOI		10/16/2013	
JI EAN LEE		10/16/2013	
JIN YONG KIM		10/16/2013	
YING YU JIN		10/16/2013	
SCOTT FRANZBLAU		10/15/2013	
SANGHYUN CHO		10/15/2013	
WEI GAO		10/14/2013	
GUIDO PAULI		10/14/2013	
JAMES MCALPINE		10/14/2013	
JOSE NAPOLITANO		10/14/2013	
BIRGIT JAKI		10/15/2013	
BRENT FRIESEN		10/15/2013	
MARIA FLORENCIA RODRIGUEZ BRASCO		10/14/2013	
DAVID LANKIN		10/14/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYONGJI UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY AND ACADEMIA COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	116, MYONGJI-RO, CHEOIN-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	449-728

Name:

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

٦٢

City:	URBANA		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61801		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		
Property ⁻	Гуре	Number	
Application Number	:	14112720	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:(202)408-0924Phone:202-371-8976Email:firm@rabinberdo.comCorrespondence will be sent vir US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:RABIN & BERDO, P.C.Address Line 1:1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OTE-208NP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN M. RABIN			
Signature:		/Steven M. Rabin/	
Date: 1		10/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 13 source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page1.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page2.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page3.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page4.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page5.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page6.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page7.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page8.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page1.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page10.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page11.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page12.tif source=OTE-208NP-Assignment#page13.tif			

208NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jong Woo KIM, Sang Wook LEE, Sang Jin PARK, Joo Won SUH, In Ae LEE, Tae MI YOON, Jong Keun CHOI, JI Ean LEE, Jin Yong KIM, Ying Yu JiN, Scott FRANZBLAU, Sanghyun CHO, Wei GAO, Guido PAULI, James McALPINE, Jose NAPOLITANO, Birgit JAKI, Brent FRIESEN, Maria Florencia RODRIGUEZ BRASCO, and David LANKIN; hereinafter referred to the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

CYCLIC PEPTIDE FROM NONOMURAEA SP., PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR THE PREVENTION OR TREATMENT OF MYCOBACTERIA RELATED DISEASE COMPRISING THE SAME

[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with or prior to the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood and Jun Hwa Jeong of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No._____) the application serial number of said application when known;

[X] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 18, 2012, Serial No. PCT/KR2012/002933, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS MYONGJI UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY AND ACADEMIA COOPERATION FOUNDATION of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea whose post-office address is #116 Myongji-ro, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-728, Republic of Korea, and THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS of Illinois, United States of America, an entity organized and existing under the laws of United States of America, whose post-office address is #352 Henry Administration Building, 506 S. Wright St., Urbana, Illinois 61801, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

WITNESS:

Signature:

Name:

Address:_____

ASSIGNOR: Signature: _________ Kim, Jong Woo

Name:	Jong Woo	KIM		
Date: _	16th.	Oct.	2013	

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: 200, Sang Nov Signature: 200, Sang Nov
Signature:	Signature: 200, Sans
Name:	
Address:	Date: 16th Oct 2013
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: ED D. L. C. f
Signature:	Signature: Pank, Samp 5
Name:	
Address:	Date: 16th Oct >013
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Joo Won SUH
Address:	Date;
	·
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
 Name:	Name: In Ae LEE
Address:	Date:
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature;
Name:	Name: Tae MI YOON
Address:	

١

......

;

: : : : : :

:

•••••

÷

:

,

• • • • • • •

:

•

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Sang Wook LEE</u>
Address:	Date:
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Sang Jin PARK</u>
Address:	
WITNESS: Signature:	ASSIGNOR:
	Signature:
Name:	
Address:	Date: 10/16/2013
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	
Address:	Name: <u>in Ae LEE</u> Date: <u>(ヶ/16/20l ろ</u>
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Tae Mi YOON</u>
Address:	Date:

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Sang Wook LEE
Address:	Date:

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Sang Jin PARK
Address:	
ann i níraite	· · · · ·
WITHERO	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Joo Won SUH
Address:	

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: In Ae LEE
Address:	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Tae Mi YOON</u>
Address:	

<u>ب</u> ۲

Page 2

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: TONO
Name:	Name: Jong Keun CHOI
Address:	
	Page 3
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Ji Ean LEE
Address:	
and a standard and a standard	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name	None, in Vers 1984
Name: Address:	
······································	the second
•	
WITNESS:	
Signature:	ASSIGNOR:
	Signature:
lame:	Name: <u>Ying Yu JIN</u>
ddress:	,
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Jame:	Name: Scott EDANIZEI ALI
Name:	
Address:	Date:

. e

.

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Jong Keun CHOI</u>
	Date:
	Page 3
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Markesgapya	
Name:	Name: Ji Ean LEE
Address:	
WITNESS;	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: 36 30 8
Name:	Name: Jin Yong KIM
Address:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Ying Yu JIN</u>
Address:	

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Scott FRANZBLAU</u>
Address:	

•

WITNESS:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNUR:
Signature:
Name: Ji Ean LEE
Date:

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	····
Name: Jin Yong KIM	
Date:	

WITNESS:

Signature:		
Name:		
Address:	·	

WITNESS:

Signature:	 <u></u>
Name:	 <u>`</u> ,,,
Address:	

ASSIGNOR:

Signatu	ıre:	
Name:	Ying Yu JIN	
Date: _		

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: ___

 Name:
 Scott FRANZBLAU

 Date:
 10/15/2013

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR:
Signature:
Name: Sanghyun CHO
Date:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

Signatu	ire:		
Name:	Wei	GAO	

Date: _____

.....

WITNESS:	
Signature:	•
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	
Name: <u>Ji Ean LEE</u>	an a
Date:	

WITNESS:

Signature:		
Name:	;i	
Address:		

•		
WITNESS:		
Signature:	 	
Name:	 	
Address:	 <u></u>	ئىرىنىيە بىرىيى

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR: Signature: _____ Name: _Jin Yong KIM Date: _____

ASSIGNOR: Signature: _____ Name: Ying Yu JIN

Name: Ting Tu Jin	tradit to all the second
Dete	·
Date:	den en en en en en e n en

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	
Name: Scott FRANZBLAU	
Date:	

ASSIGNOR:	zzn
Signature:	- Aller
Name: Sanghyun	СНО
Date:	10/15/2013

WITNESS:

Signature:	 		
Name:	 ·····		
Address:	 	<u></u>	

ASSIGNOR:
Signature:
Name: Wei GAO
Date: 10/14/2013

WITNESS:					
Signature:	Signature: 				
Name:					
Address:	Date: 10-14-2013				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name:	Name: James McALPINE				
Address:	Date:				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name:					
Address:	Date:				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name:	Name: Birgit JAKI				
Address:					
	· · · · ·				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: NO				
Signature:	Signature: MSuX Mo				
Name:	Name: Brent FRIESEN				
Address:	101.0 13				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name:					
Address:					

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

WITNESS:

Signature:	 	فيستعر أستام مشيو والمحاص	
Name:			
Address:			
			1 A.
WITNESS:			
Signature:	 • . 		
Name:	 		
Address:			

ASSIGNOR:	
-----------	--

Signature:	ئىمەر مەركىتىك	 	
Name: Guid			
Date			

ASSIGNOR: Signature: ____

fortidpun

0			
Name:	James McALPI	NE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date:	10/14/20)13	

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: _		 	
Name: Jos		 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ź
Date:		 	
		· · ·	
ASSIGNOF	2:		

ASSIGN

Signature:	
Name: Birgit JAKI	
Date:	

WITNESS:

WITNESS: Signature:__ Name: ____ Address:___

Signature:_	 	
Name:	 	
Address:	 	 L

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	
Name: <u>Br</u>	nt FRIESEN
Date:	

WITNESS:

Signature:	<u>منب - ب</u> نه	
Name:		
Address:		

ASSIGNOR:

Signatu	ire:
Name:	Maria Florencia RODRIGUEZ BRASCO
Date: _	

Page 4

WITNESS:

Signature:			
Name:			
Address:	۱ ۲	 	

WITNESS:		
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:	, 	

Signature: _____ Name: _<u>Guido PAULI</u> Date: _____

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR: Signature:

Name: Jose NAPOLITANO Date: October 14th, 2013

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:
Name: James McALPINE
Date:

WITNESS:

ignature:	
ame:	
ddress:	

WITNESS:

Signature:
Name:
Address:

WITNESS:

Signature:
Name:
Address:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	
Name: Birgit JAKI	
Date:	

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:
Name: Brent FRIESEN
Date:

ASSIGNOR:

Signat	ure:		······			
Name	Maria	Florencia	RODRIG	UEZ B	RASC	<u>0</u>
Date:						

WITNESS:

Signature:
Name:
Address:

WITNESS:
Signature:
Name:
Address:

Δ	ŚSI	GN	OR.	1
A	221	(JIV	υκι	

Signature: __

Name: Brent FRIESEN

Date: _

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR: Signature:

ncia RODRIGUEZ BRASCO Name: Maria 14 Date: _

Page 5

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	
Name: David LANKIN	
Date:	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

	Page 5
	2
ASSIGNOR:	
Signature	
Name: David LANKIN	
Date: 10/14/2013	

 WITNESS:

 Signature:

 Name:

 Address:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 10/18/2013